
 

P r e s e n t i n g  a t  I n f o S h a r e  

How To  P resent  at  In foShare  

All presentations at InfoShare must be approved by the organization’s safety department. If you wish to 
present, please inform your safety department and fill out the linked presentation form. If you are presenting 
in the Business/GA, Cargo, Dispatch, Ground, Maintenance, Manufacturer SMS, Regional or Rotorcraft 
sessions, you may contact the co-chair of that session directly to be placed on the agenda 
(see information below). Once your form has been received, the presentation coordinator will reach out to 
you with further instructions. 

Guide l ines  fo r  Creat ing an E f fect ive  P resentat ion  

InfoShare attendance continues to grow, and although we try to provide the largest screens appropriate 
for our venue, please keep in mind that it is not always easy for the audience to read small text from the back 
rows of the session rooms. 

When preparing your presentation, please consider the following: 

• Emphasize safety aspects, which should be based on your company experience. You should not 
comment on, or speak for, entities outside your organization. Be mindful of the Rules of the Road,  
and share safety issues/mitigations within your organization only for the purpose of improving 
aviation safety. 

• Based on attendee feedback, InfoShare attendees stated they would like to see the following topics 
addressed in presentations: 

• Solutions to the presented problems, 

• International aviation safety topics in addition to national ones, 

• Interactive presentations, 

• Case studies covering real events and a review of the outcomes and implemented 
mitigations, and 

• Safety-related information sharing. 

• The projectors used for InfoShare sessions are HD quality, and our IT department recommends your 
PowerPoint slides be sized for Widescreen (16:9) format. To find this setting, go to the Design tab and 
then click on Slide Size. Also, using high-resolution photos and videos helps with your 
presentation’s clarity. 

• A minimum of 24-pt. font is recommended. Remember, the room is large and small text will be 
difficult to read from the middle and back of the room. 

https://www.infoshare.us/presentation-request/


• Add another slide instead of overloading one. Too much text/data can overwhelm the limited space 
and confuse the eye. 

• Avoid using too many numbers in a table. This is the same principle as above: instead of showing 
every number, highlight the significant ones (initial, middle, and final) or show the trend. 

• Choose clear and easily visible background and text colors. When projected on screen, dark 
background colors with white text are easier to read. 

• Please print and bring a copy of your notes to your presentation. PowerPoint “presenter mode” may 
be unavailable. 

• Spell out the first use of any uncommon acronyms. (No need to spell out “FAA” if you are referring to 
the Federal Aviation Administration.) Attendee feedback reveals some presentations are difficult to 
follow without acronym definitions. Some companies may use the same acronym but with 
different meanings. 

• Please be aware of the timeslot you have been assigned and ensure your presentation fits the time 
as closely as possible. Please do not extend your presentation into the allotted breaks. 

• Do not use your presentation to advertise your company; overly large or prominently displayed 
company logos are distracting to the presentation’s message. Company branding in the page 
footer is acceptable. 

• Marketing/promoting third-party organizational services/products, soliciting feedback 
or seeking participation in an organization’s surveys/projects, and distributing any 
materials/brochures/surveys is prohibited unless previously approved by the InfoShare 
Steering Committee. 

• Please add slide numbers to your presentation for ease of reference. 

• If you would like to add a polling option during your presentation, please contact 
infoshare@paiconsulting.com as soon as possible. 

• All presentation PowerPoints will be due to the planners one week before InfoShare, November 
10, 2025. Please submit all files to Joe Werner, josephwerner@paiconsulting.com. 

mailto:infoshare@paiconsulting.com
mailto:josephwerner@paiconsulting.com


 

P r e s e n t i n g  a t  I n f o S h a r e  

S e s s i o n  C o - c h a i r s  

F l ight  Operat ions  

Don Carter: Infoshare@paiconsulting.com 

Bus ines s/GA/Par t  135  Operat ions  

Jens Hennig: jhennig@gama.aero 

Mark Larsen: mlarsen@nbaa.org 

Corey Stephens: corey.stephens@faa.gov 

Cabin 

Elise May: Elise.May@wnco.com 

Leanne Risley: Leanne.risley@wnco.com 

Michael Massoni: mmassoni@twu556.org 

Tiffany LaTour: tiffany.latour@faa.gov 

Dispatch 

Jake Zelman: jake.zelman@wnco.com 

Robert Giangiulio: Robert.Giangiulio@aa.com 

Ivan Rothmansky: Ivan.Rothmansky@united.com 

Scott Stacy: scott.stacy@faa.gov 

Ground  Operat ions  

Avi Shemesh: avi.shemesh@united.com 

Kristine Henning: Kristine.henning@delta.com 

Scott Nese: scott.nese@wnco.com 

John Woodring: john.k.woodring@faa.gov 

Rotorc raft  Operat ions  

Duc Tran: dtran@metroaviation.com 

Robert Huber: robert.p.huber@faa.gov 

Maintenance 

Steve Miller: steve.miller@wnco.com 

Art Smith: art.smith@aarcorp.com 

Jackie Black: Jackie.l.black@faa.gov 

Regiona l  Operat ions  

Nobuyo Reinsch: reinsch@raa.org 

Erik Strickland: strickland@raa.org 

Cargo Operat ions  

George Paul: gpaul@naca.aero 

Douglas Neufeldt: 
dneufeldt@nationalairlines.com  

Mark Phaneuf: Mark.Phaneuf@alpa.org  

Michael McNerny: Michael.S.McNerny@faa.gov 

Manufacturer  SMS 

Walter Desrosier: wdesrosier@gama.aero 

David Chapel: david.chapel@ge.com 

David Howard: David.a.howard@faa.gov  

mailto:Infoshare@paiconsulting.com
mailto:jhennig@gama.aero
mailto:mlarsen@nbaa.org
mailto:corey.stephens@faa.gov
mailto:Elise.May@wnco.com
mailto:Leanne.risley@wnco.com
mailto:mmassoni@twu556.org
mailto:tiffany.latour@faa.gov
mailto:jake.zelman@wnco.com
mailto:Robert.Giangiulio@aa.com
mailto:Ivan.Rothmansky@united.com
mailto:scott.stacy@faa.gov
mailto:avi.shemesh@united.com
mailto:Kristine.henning@delta.com
mailto:scott.nese@wnco.com
mailto:john.k.woodring@faa.gov
mailto:dtran@metroaviation.com
mailto:robert.p.huber@faa.gov
mailto:theresa.mack@faa.gov
mailto:sherry.miller@faa.gov
mailto:Jackie.l.black@faa.gov
mailto:reinsch@raa.org
mailto:strickland@raa.org
mailto:gpaul@naca.aero
mailto:dneufeldt@nationalairlines.com
mailto:Mark.Phaneuf@alpa.org
mailto:Michael.S.McNerny@faa.gov
mailto:wdesrosier@gama.aero
mailto:david.chapel@ge.com
mailto:David.a.howard@faa.gov

